Accordingly, the Tribunal found that the Respondent was due to pay to the 

Applicant the sum of £11,248.75 as at 24 November 2025.   

DECISION  

22. The Tribunal granted the application under section 71(1) of the 2016 Act for an 

order for payment in the sum of £11,248.75 (eleven thousand, two hundred and 
forty-eight pounds and seventy-five pence only). 

23. The Tribunal noted that nothing in this decision would prohibit the Applicant from 
seeking any arrears of rent arising after 24 November 2025, subject to the making 
of a new application to the Tribunal.